# **SENATOR DEYOUNG**

61<sup>th</sup> Senate 1<sup>st</sup> Session

## BILL 4

#### Strike

## Article IV Judicial Branch

#### Section 1 Composition and Membership of the SA Judicial Council

E. Following the Spring Executive Council Elections, the SA President shall make appointments to the SA Judicial Council as needed, including, but not limited to, the positions of SA Chief Justice, SA Vice Chief Justice, and SA Elections Commissioner. These appointments shall be confirmed by the SA Senate no later than the second business meeting <u>after the spring elections</u>.

#### Insert

### Article IV Judicial Branch

#### Section 1 Composition and Membership of the SA Judicial Council

E. Following the Spring Executive Council Elections, the SA President shall make appointments to the SA Judicial Council as needed, including, but not limited to, the positions of SA Chief Justice, SA Vice Chief Justice, and SA Elections Commissioner. These appointments shall be confirmed by the SA Senate no later than the second business meeting after the newly elected SA Executive Council is sworn in.